
 
FILE NO. 130705 RESOLUTION NO. 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
  Page 1 

 7/8/2013 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement of Unlitigated Claims - Donald Wiggam - $125,000] 

 
 

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claims filed by Donald Wiggam 

against the City and County of San Francisco for $125,000; claims were filed on 

October 22, 2011, August 9, 2012, and March 26, 2013.  

 

WHEREAS, On October 22, 2011, Donald Wiggam filed charges of discrimination with 

the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (Agency Charge No. 550-2012-00112); and  

WHEREAS, On August 9, 2012, Donald Wiggam filed a complaint of discrimination 

with the City’s Department of Human Resources (DHR/EEO File No. 1681); and 

WHEREAS, On March 26, 2013, Donald Wiggam filed a complaint of discrimination 

with the City’s Department of Human Resources (DHR/EEO File No. 1708); and 

WHEREAS, The Office of the Assessor Recorder of the City and County of San 

Francisco has recommended settlement of said claims by payment of $125,000; and 

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, settlement and 

compromise of said claims by payment of $125,000.00 is hereby approved. 

 
APPROVED: 
 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
 
See File for Signature  
ELIZABETH S. SALVESON 
Chief Labor Deputy 

 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
 
OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR RECORDER 
 
 
See File for Signature  
CARMEN CHU 
Assessor Recorder 

 
FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
 
See File for Signature  
BEN ROSENFIELD 
Controller 

 

 
 

 



 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
  Page 2 

 7/8/2013 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
 

 
 

 


