1	[Settlement of Unlitigated Claims - Donald Wiggam - \$125,000]	
2		
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claims filed by Donald Wiggam	
4	against the City and County of San Francisco for \$125,000; claims were filed on	
5	October 22, 2011, August 9, 2012, and March 26, 2013.	
6		
7	WHEREAS, On October 22, 2011, Donald Wiggam filed charges of discrimination with	
8	the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (Agency Charge No. 550-2012-00112); and	
9	WHEREAS, On August 9, 2012, Donald Wiggam filed a complaint of discrimination	
10	with the City's Department of Human Resources (DHR/EEO File No. 1681); and	
11	WHEREAS, On March 26, 2013, Donald Wiggam filed a complaint of discrimination	
12	with the City's Department of Human Resources (DHR/EEO File No. 1708); and	
13	WHEREAS, The Office of the Assessor Recorder of the City and County of San	
14	Francisco has recommended settlement of said claims by payment of \$125,000; and	
15	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, settlement and	
16	compromise of said claims by payment of \$125,000.00 is hereby approved.	
17	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:
18	DENING LUEDDEDA	
19	DENNIS J. HERRERA City Attorney	OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR RECORDER
20	See File for Signature ELIZABETH S. SALVESON	See File for Signature
21	Chief Labor Deputy	CARMEN CHÚ Assessor Recorder
22	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	
23	See File for Signature	
24	BEN ROSENFIELD Controller	
25		

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS